

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.30852 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.07.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2025</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner has received a sum of Rs.3 lakhs from the Government of Telangana under the Indiramma Illu Scheme and the petitioner may be permitted to withdraw the same and utilize the same in order to avail the benefits of the scheme and report to the Government. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home is also heard. In view of the above, the respondent No.3 is directed to verify the same and if the said sum of Rs.3 lakhs is received from the Government of Telangana through the Indiramma Illu Scheme, then the petitioner shall be permitted to withdraw the same and utilize the same for the said purpose. In respect of the balance of the amount in	Transferred to IO-folder before corrections

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		the account of the petitioner, which has been frozen, shall be continued to remain frozen. Accordingly, the I.A., is ordered. <u>TMD,J</u> <u>W.P.No.30852 of 2025</u> List this matter on 07.09.2026. B/o. bak	